Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the the subsequent erroneous name change filed by Assignor after having assigned the mark to the Assignee previously recorded on Reel 002527 Frame 0870. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment of the registration to AMVAC Chemical Corporation |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|----------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------------|
| Aventis CropScience USA LP | | 106/07/2002 | LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | AMVAC Chemical Corporation |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250 |
| City: | Newport Beach |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 92660 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-----------|
| Serial Number: | 72032354 | FOLEX |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)851-9348

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949 757 7148

Email: ocipdocketing@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Farah P. Bhatti, Esq.

Address Line 1: 18191 Von Karman Ave., Suite 500 Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 031920-0041 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
|-------------------------|-------------|

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0560

900070533

\$40.00 7

CH \$40

| Signature: | /farah p. bhatti/ |
|--|-------------------|
| Date: | 02/28/2007 |
| Total Attachments: 4 source=Aventis#page1.tif source=Aventis#page2.tif source=Aventis#page3.tif source=Aventis#page4.tif | |

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0561

| Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office | | | | |
|--|---|--|--|--|
| OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings | V V V | | | |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: AMVAC Chemical Corporation | | | |
| Aventis CropScience USA LP | Internal Address: N/A | | | |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☑ Limited Partnership | Street Address: 4695 MacArthur Court, Ste 1250 City: Newport Beach State: CA Zip: 92660 | | | |
| Corporation-State Other | Individual(s) citizenship | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No | Association | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | General Partnership Limited Partnership | | | |
| Assignment Merger | Corporation-State California | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other | | | |
| Other | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No | | | |
| Execution Date: 06/07/2002 | (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 72032354 | | | |
| Additional number(s) at | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Nichael V. Lea Far. | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: | | | |
| Name: Michael V. Lee, Esq. | 40.00 | | | |
| Internal Address: McDermott, Will & Emery | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00 | | | |
| | Enclosed | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| Street Address: | 8. Deposit account number: | | | |
| 18191 Von Karman Ave., 5th Fl. | | | | |
| a. Invine 2 04 - 02612 | | | | |
| City: Irvine State: CA Zip:92612 | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. | | | | |
| Michael V. Lee | June 12, 2002 ignature Date | | | |
| Total number of special states on | agriculture \ 4 | | | |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, Aventis CropScience USA LP, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a place of business at 2 T.W. Alexander Dr., RTP, NC 27709 (hereinafter "Assignor") and AMVAC Chemical Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of California and having a place of business at 4695 MacArthur Court, Suite 1250, Newport Beach, California 92660 (hereinafter "Assignee") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement (the "Agreement") pursuant to which Assignor is obligated to assign to Assignee the registered trademarks set forth in Schedule A (hereinafter the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration as recited in the Agreement, receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor, subject to the Agreement, sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto Assignee, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assignees and nominees, all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith, as fully and entirely as same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, including the right to sue for past infringements. At the request of Assignee, Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable acts and provide all available information necessary to enable Assignee to defend, record and enforce the Trademarks and Assignee's rights and title therein, subject to Assignee's obligations (a) to pay all costs and expenses (including attorneys' fees) associated therewith and (b) to indemnify Assignor for all damages, costs and expenses of such defense or enforcement, including without limitation attorneys' fees, payment for Assignor's personnel's time and payment for counsel to represent Assignor's personnel who assist or participate in any such enforcement or defense.

AT-1180191v2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0563

This Assignment is executed at Research Triangle Park, North Carolina this 7th day of June, 2002.

AVENTIS CROPSCIENCE USA LP

By: Aventis CropScience USA Holding II

Inc.

Name: Randall A/Jones

Title: Vice President

STATE OF North Carolina)

SS:

COUNTY OF) Durham

Signed before me this 7th day of June 2002 by

Notary Public

My Appointment Expires: Dec. 4, 2003

AT-1180191v3

2

÷.

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u> <u>Country</u> <u>Reg No/Reg Date</u>

Folex USA 72032354/April 1, 1958

AT-1180191v2

RECORDED: 02/28/2007

₹.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003490 FRAME: 0565

•